
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
STEELHEAD REPORT

March 2003
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Steelhead Estimated Salvage Steelhead Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss

1-Mar-03 9 0 0 0 9 0 9693 1074 6 0 0 0 6 0 6397 709 7595 4345 11941 15065 8619 23684
2-Mar-03 22 4 12 12 34 16 9727 1090 15 3 8 8 22 11 6420 719 7189 4294 11483 14260 8517 22777
3-Mar-03 31 14 12 12 43 26 9770 1116 20 9 8 8 28 17 6448 737 7188 4311 11499 14258 8550 22808
4-Mar-03 3 3 25 0 28 3 9798 1119 2 2 17 0 18 2 6467 739 7227 4320 11546 14334 8568 22902
5-Mar-03 15 6 0 0 15 6 9813 1125 10 4 0 0 10 4 6477 743 7177 4308 11485 14236 8544 22780
6-Mar-03 0 3 0 0 0 3 9813 1128 0 2 0 0 0 2 6477 744 7213 4301 11514 14307 8532 22839
7-Mar-03 6 0 12 0 18 0 9831 1128 4 0 8 0 12 0 6488 744 7136 4297 11433 14155 8523 22678
8-Mar-03 6 0 0 0 6 0 9837 1128 4 0 0 0 4 0 6492 744 5914 4300 10214 11731 8529 20260
9-Mar-03 2 2 0 12 2 14 9839 1142 1 1 0 8 1 9 6494 754 5442 4318 9760 10794 8564 19358

10-Mar-03 0 2 0 0 0 2 9839 1144 0 1 0 0 0 1 6494 755 5356 4279 9635 10623 8488 19111
11-Mar-03 0 0 0 48 0 48 9839 1192 0 0 0 32 0 32 6494 787 4273 4365 8637 8475 8657 17132
12-Mar-03 0 3 12 36 12 39 9851 1231 0 2 8 24 8 26 6502 812 6101 4419 10520 12102 8765 20867
13-Mar-03 6 6 12 60 18 66 9869 1297 4 4 8 40 12 44 6514 856 5959 4402 10361 11820 8732 20552
14-Mar-03 9 12 36 0 45 12 9914 1309 6 8 24 0 30 8 6543 864 5560 4344 9904 11028 8616 19644
15-Mar-03 36 42 0 36 36 78 9950 1387 24 28 0 24 24 51 6567 915 5275 4305 9580 10463 8539 19002
16-Mar-03 3 9 36 24 39 33 9989 1420 2 6 24 16 26 22 6593 937 4843 4288 9131 9606 8505 18111
17-Mar-03 3 3 24 12 27 15 10016 1435 2 2 16 8 18 10 6611 947 6475 4349 10824 12843 8626 21469
18-Mar-03 18 9 0 24 18 33 10034 1468 12 6 0 16 12 22 6622 969 6637 4368 11004 13164 8663 21827
19-Mar-03 15 15 0 36 15 51 10049 1519 10 10 0 24 10 34 6632 1003 6514 4352 10866 12921 8632 21553
20-Mar-03 6 9 24 36 30 45 10079 1564 4 6 16 24 20 30 6652 1032 6471 4328 10800 12836 8585 21421
21-Mar-03 12 9 1 14 13 23 10092 1587 8 6 1 9 9 15 6661 1047 6158 4334 10492 12215 8596 20811
22-Mar-03 12 21 0 36 12 57 10104 1644 8 14 0 24 8 38 6669 1085 5060 4338 9399 10037 8605 18642
23-Mar-03 9 3 60 12 69 15 10173 1659 6 2 40 8 46 10 6714 1095 6752 4341 11093 13392 8610 22002
24-Mar-03 26 2 12 0 38 2 10211 1661 17 1 8 0 25 1 6739 1096 6515 4283 10798 12922 8495 21417
25-Mar-03 6 12 24 0 30 12 10241 1673 4 8 16 0 20 8 6759 1104 6517 4442 10959 12926 8811 21737
26-Mar-03 18 6 0 36 18 42 10259 1715 12 4 0 24 12 28 6771 1132 6496 4427 10923 12884 8781 21665
27-Mar-03 21 6 6 3 27 9 10286 1724 14 4 4 2 18 6 6789 1138 6544 4429 10973 12980 8784 21764
28-Mar-03 9 12 0 0 9 12 10295 1736 6 8 0 0 6 8 6795 1146 6474 4423 10897 12841 8774 21615
29-Mar-03 18 12 12 0 30 12 10325 1748 12 8 8 0 20 8 6815 1154 6043 4406 10449 11986 8739 20725
30-Mar-03 15 0 48 12 63 12 10388 1760 10 0 32 8 42 8 6856 1162 6479 4387 10866 12851 8702 21553
31-Mar-03 23 7 0 0 23 7 10411 1767 15 5 0 0 15 5 6871 1166 5281 4351 9632 10474 8631 19105

Total 359 232 368 461 727 693 10411 1767 237 153 243 304 480 457 6871 1166 193864 134753 328617 384529 267282 651811

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


